The New York Clty Council Newvg:tk)jns”mow

Legislation Details

File #:
Type:
On agenda:

Enactment date:

Title:

Int 0403-2004 Version: B Name: Allowing civil penalties for neglect of a landmark site
or a site within a historic district.
Introduction Status: Enacted
In control: Committee on Land Use
7/21/2004
2/15/2005 Enactment #: 2005/018

A Local Law to amend the administrative code of the city of New York, in relation to civil penalties for
failure to maintain landmark or historic district improvements.

Sponsors: Tony Avella, Gale A. Brewer, Yvette D. Clarke, Vincent J. Gentile, Alan J. Gerson, Letitia James, G.
Oliver Koppell, John C. Liu, Michael E. McMahon, Michael C. Nelson, Domenic M. Recchia, Jr., Helen
Sears, David I. Weprin, Christine C. Quinn, Robert Jackson, David Yassky, Miguel Martinez, James S.
Oddo
Indexes:
Attachments: 1. Fiscal Impact Statement, 2. Hearing Transcript - Landmarks - 10/20/04, 3. Hearing Transcript -
Landmarks - 11/30/04, 4. Hearing Transcript - Landmarks - 12/13/04, 5. Local Law, 6. Hearing
Transcript - Land Use - 10/21/04, 7. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 10/27/04, 8. Hearing
Transcript - Stated Meeting 11/10/04, 9. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 11/23/04, 10. Hearing
Transcript - Land Use - 1/13/05, 11. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting - 1/19/05, 12. Hearing
Transcript - Stated Meeting 2/2/05
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
7/21/2004 * City Council Introduced by Council
7/21/2004 * City Council Referred to Comm by Council
9/7/2004 * Subcommittee on Landmarks, Hearing Held by Committee
Public Siting and Maritime Uses
9/7/2004 * Subcommittee on Landmarks, Laid Over by Subcommittee
Public Siting and Maritime Uses
9/21/2004 * Subcommittee on Landmarks, Hearing Held by Committee
Public Siting and Maritime Uses
9/21/2004 * Subcommittee on Landmarks, Laid Over by Subcommittee
Public Siting and Maritime Uses
10/20/2004 * Subcommittee on Landmarks, Hearing Held by Committee
Public Siting and Maritime Uses
10/20/2004 * Subcommittee on Landmarks, Amendment Proposed by Comm
Public Siting and Maritime Uses
10/20/2004 * Subcommittee on Landmarks, Amended by Committee
Public Siting and Maritime Uses
10/20/2004 A Subcommittee on Landmarks, Approved by Subcommittee Pass
Public Siting and Maritime Uses
10/21/2004 * Committee on Land Use Amendment Proposed by Comm
10/21/2004 * Committee on Land Use Amended by Committee
10/21/2004 A Committee on Land Use Approved by Committee Pass
10/21/2004 * Committee on Land Use Hearing Held by Committee
10/27/2004 A City Council Laid Over by Council
The New York City Council Page 1 of 2 Printed on 4/24/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

File #: Int 0403-2004, Version: B

11/10/2004
11/23/2004
11/30/2004

11/30/2004

12/13/2004

12/13/2004

1/13/2005
1/13/2005
1/13/2005
1/13/2005
1/19/2005
2/2/2005

2/2/2005

2/15/2005
2/15/2005
2/16/2005

>

City Council
City Council

Subcommittee on Landmarks,
Public Siting and Maritime Uses

Subcommittee on Landmarks,
Public Siting and Maritime Uses

Subcommittee on Landmarks,
Public Siting and Maritime Uses

Subcommittee on Landmarks,
Public Siting and Maritime Uses

Committee on Land Use
Committee on Land Use
Committee on Land Use
Committee on Land Use
City Council

City Council

City Council

Mayor

Mayor

City Council

Laid Over by Council

Re-referred to Committee by Council

Hearing Held by Committee
Laid Over by Subcommittee
Hearing Held by Committee
Laid Over by Subcommittee

Hearing Held by Committee
Amendment Proposed by Comm
Amended by Committee
Approved by Committee

Laid Over by Council

Approved by Council

Sent to Mayor by Council
Hearing Held by Mayor

Signed Into Law by Mayor

Recved from Mayor by Council

Pass

Pass

The New York City Council

Page 2 of 2

Printed on 4/24/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

