## The New York City Council

## **Legislation Details**

File #: Int 0403-2004 Version: B Name: Allowing civil penalties for neglect of a landmark site

or a site within a historic district.

Type: Introduction Status: Enacted

In control: Committee on Land Use

On agenda: 7/21/2004

Enactment date: 2/15/2005 Enactment #: 2005/018

Title: A Local Law to amend the administrative code of the city of New York, in relation to civil penalties for

failure to maintain landmark or historic district improvements.

**Sponsors:** Tony Avella, Gale A. Brewer, Yvette D. Clarke, Vincent J. Gentile, Alan J. Gerson, Letitia James, G.

Oliver Koppell, John C. Liu, Michael E. McMahon, Michael C. Nelson, Domenic M. Recchia, Jr., Helen Sears, David I. Weprin, Christine C. Quinn, Robert Jackson, David Yassky, Miguel Martinez, James S.

Oddo

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Fiscal Impact Statement, 2. Hearing Transcript - Landmarks - 10/20/04, 3. Hearing Transcript -

Landmarks - 11/30/04, 4. Hearing Transcript - Landmarks - 12/13/04, 5. Local Law, 6. Hearing Transcript - Land Use - 10/21/04, 7. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 10/27/04, 8. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 11/10/04, 9. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 11/23/04, 10. Hearing Transcript - Land Use - 1/13/05, 11. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting - 1/19/05, 12. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 2/2/05

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/21/2004	*	City Council	Introduced by Council	
7/21/2004	*	City Council	Referred to Comm by Council	
9/7/2004	*	Subcommittee on Landmarks, Public Siting and Maritime Uses	Hearing Held by Committee	
9/7/2004	*	Subcommittee on Landmarks, Public Siting and Maritime Uses	Laid Over by Subcommittee	
9/21/2004	*	Subcommittee on Landmarks, Public Siting and Maritime Uses	Hearing Held by Committee	
9/21/2004	*	Subcommittee on Landmarks, Public Siting and Maritime Uses	Laid Over by Subcommittee	
10/20/2004	*	Subcommittee on Landmarks, Public Siting and Maritime Uses	Hearing Held by Committee	
10/20/2004	*	Subcommittee on Landmarks, Public Siting and Maritime Uses	Amendment Proposed by Comm	
10/20/2004	*	Subcommittee on Landmarks, Public Siting and Maritime Uses	Amended by Committee	
10/20/2004	Α	Subcommittee on Landmarks, Public Siting and Maritime Uses	Approved by Subcommittee	Pass
10/21/2004	*	Committee on Land Use	Amendment Proposed by Comm	
10/21/2004	*	Committee on Land Use	Amended by Committee	
10/21/2004	Α	Committee on Land Use	Approved by Committee	Pass
10/21/2004	*	Committee on Land Use	Hearing Held by Committee	
10/27/2004	Α	City Council	Laid Over by Council	

File #: Int 0403-2004, Ver	sion: B
----------------------------	---------

11/10/2004	Α	City Council	Laid Over by Council	
11/23/2004	Α	City Council	Re-referred to Committee by Council	
11/30/2004	Α	Subcommittee on Landmarks, Public Siting and Maritime Uses	Hearing Held by Committee	
11/30/2004	Α	Subcommittee on Landmarks, Public Siting and Maritime Uses	Laid Over by Subcommittee	
12/13/2004	Α	Subcommittee on Landmarks, Public Siting and Maritime Uses	Hearing Held by Committee	
12/13/2004	Α	Subcommittee on Landmarks, Public Siting and Maritime Uses	Laid Over by Subcommittee	
1/13/2005	Α	Committee on Land Use	Hearing Held by Committee	
1/13/2005	Α	Committee on Land Use	Amendment Proposed by Comm	
1/13/2005	Α	Committee on Land Use	Amended by Committee	
1/13/2005	В	Committee on Land Use	Approved by Committee	Pass
1/19/2005	В	City Council	Laid Over by Council	
2/2/2005	В	City Council	Approved by Council	Pass
2/2/2005	В	City Council	Sent to Mayor by Council	
2/15/2005	В	Mayor	Hearing Held by Mayor	
2/15/2005	В	Mayor	Signed Into Law by Mayor	
2/16/2005	В	City Council	Recved from Mayor by Council	